PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:			NEW ASSIGNMENT		
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:			CHANGE OF NAME		
CONVEYING PARTY DATA					
N			lame	Execution Date	
Bell & Howell Postal Systems Inc. 09/22/2003					
RECEIVING PARTY DATA					
Name:	Bowe Bell + Howell Postal Systems Company				
Street Address:	3400 West Pratt Avenue				
City:	Lincolnwood				
State/Country:	ILLINOIS				
Postal Code:	60712				
PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2					
Property Type			Number		
Patent Number: 6		67482	748294		
Patent Number: 7		72108	210893		
CORRESPONDENCE DATA					
Fax Number:(312)862-22000Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.0					
Phone: 312-862-6371 Email: renee.prescan@kirkland.com					
Correspondent Name: Renee Prescan					
Address Line 1: 300 North LaSalle Street					
Address Line 2: Kirkland & Ellis LLP					
Address Line 4: Chicago, ILLINOIS 60654					
ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:			42088-20 RMP		
NAME OF SUBMITTER:			Renee M. Prescan		
Total Attachments: 2 source=BBH_Bell Howell Postal Systems Inc to BBH Postal Systems#page1.tif source=BBH_Bell Howell Postal Systems Inc to BBH Postal Systems#page2.tif					

Delaware

PAGE 1

The First State

I, JEFFREY W. BULLOCK, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND CORRECT COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT OF "BELL & HOWELL POSTAL SYSTEMS INC.", CHANGING ITS NAME FROM "BELL & HOWELL POSTAL SYSTEMS INC." TO "BOWE BELL + HOWELL POSTAL SYSTEMS COMPANY", FILED IN THIS OFFICE ON THE TWENTY-SECOND DAY OF SEPTEMBER, A.D. 2003, AT 9 O'CLOCK P.M.



PATENT REEL: 026766 FRAME: 0370

CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT OF CERTIFICATE OF INCORPORATION OF BELL & HOWELL POSTAL SYSTEMS INC.

BELL & HOWELL POSTAL SYSTEMS INC., a corporation organized and existing under and by virtue of the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware, DOES HEREBY CERTIFY THAT:

FIRST: The Board of Directors of the corporation approved and adopted the following resolution for amending its Certificate of Incorporation declaring it advisable and recommended that the amendment be submitted to the stockholders for their consideration:

RESOLVED, that ARTICLE FIRST of the Certificate of Incorporation of the corporation be amended in its entirety to read as follows:

FIRST. The name of the corporation is Bowe Bell + Howell Postal Systems Company.

SECOND: The amendment was duly adopted in accordance with the provisions of Sections 228 and 242 of the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware by unanimous written consent of its stockholders entitled to vote.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, BELL & HOWELL POSTAL SYSTEMS INC. has caused this Certificate to be executed by its Vice President this <u>22⁻⁴</u> day of <u>September</u>, 2003.

BELL & HOWELL POSTAL SYSTEMS INC.

Name: Ebuis Manetti Title: Vice President

State of Delaware Secretary of State Division of Corporations Delivered 10:43 PM 09/22/2003 FILED 09:00 PM 09/22/2003 SRV 030608525 - 2313772 FILE

> PATENT | REEL: 026766 FRAME: 0371

RECORDED: 08/17/2011